Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	1 -21 -2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3d States Patent and Trademark Off
RECOI	
	103122414
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Sudhir PATIL, Dilip MHATRE, and Avila D'SOUZA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GALAXY SURFACTANTS LIMITED
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	io
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: C-49/2, T.T.C. Industrial Area
Execution Date(s) September 5, 2005 Assignment Merger	
	City: _Pawane, NAvi Mumbai
Security Agreement	City. Tawaiie, NAVI Mullibai
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maharashtra
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424 Confirmation License	Country: INDIA Zip:400 703
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application
11/226,791	B. Patent No.(s)
/2005 DBYRNE 00000133 160877 11226791	A 7
8021 (40.00 BA)	
Additional numbers a	ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: EVELYN A. DEFILLO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: PENDORF & CUTLIFF	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5111 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: _TAMPA	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip: 33634-7356	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (813) 886-6085	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>(813) 886-6720</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>16-0877</u>
Email Address: docket@patentcentral.com	Authorized User Name _ EVELYN A. DEFILLO
2 2 4 2 4 1	
9. Signature: Signature	
EVELYN A. DEFILLO (ATTY, DOCKET NO. 3875.04	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS

Sudhir **PATIL** C-49/2, T.T.C. Industrial Area Pawane, Navi Mumbai - 400 703 Maharashtra INDIA

Dílip MHATRE N-46, Tarapur M.I.D.C. Boisar - 401 506 Maharashtra INDIA

Avila **D'SOUZA**M-3, Tarapur M.I.D.C.
Boisar - 401 506
Maharashtra
INDIA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE

GALAXY SURFACTANTS LIMITED
C-49/2, T.T.C. Industrial Area
Pawane, Navi Mumbai - 400 703
Maharashtra
INDIA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "WATER SOLUBLE ANTI-DANDRUFF COMPOUNDS AND THEREOF", and which COMPOSITIONS is found in U.S. 11/226,791 Application Serial Number 14 _, (I hereby authorize and request our attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of 5111 Memorial Highway, Tampa, Florida 33634-7356, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right to claim priority under

> PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket: 3875.044

35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 5th September, 2005

Sudhir PATATI

Date: 5th September, 2005

Date: 5th September, 200

Dilip MHATRE

Avila D'SOUZA

PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0118 U.S. Application No. Assignment

RECORDED: 11/17/2005

Attorney Docket: 3875.044

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

PATENT REEL: 017235 FRAME: 0119